## NORFOLK COUNTY RETIREMENT BOARD ADVISORY COUNCIL

## 480 Neponset Street Canton, Massachusetts 02021

To: Treasurers of Member Units, Norfolk County Retirement Board Advisory Council

From: Kathleen Kiely-Becchetti, Executive Director

Norfolk County Retirement Board

The Norfolk County Retirement Board Advisory Council will hold a meeting on Thursday, January 5, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. by remote means. Remote access is as follows:

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/680736533

You can also dial in using your phone.

Access Code:

680-736-533

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://meet.goto.com/install

The purpose of this meeting is to:

- 1) Appoint a Chairperson of the Advisory Council;
- 2) To validate that only one candidate for the Norfolk County Retirement Board submitted nomination papers containing the requisite number of valid signatures and to declare that candidate, Josephine Shea, as the elected member of the Norfolk County Retirement Board for a term commencing January 1, 2023 and continuing until December 31, 2025.
- 3) Any other business that may come before the Council.

\*

A quorum is necessary; please RSVP by email to <a href="kkb@norfolkcrs.com">kkb@norfolkcrs.com</a>. Thank you.